




May 7, 1990

A. Keith Brodkin

Massachusetts Financial Services Company

500 Boylston Street

Boston, Massachusetts  02116






Re:  Your Request for Informal Assistance







Our File No. I-90-222

Dear Mr. Brodkin:


Thank you for your comments concerning the issue of persons to be included within the category of "public officials who manage public investments" under Section 87200 of the California Government Code.  


At its April meeting, the Commission considered the scope of application of Section 87200 with regard to "other public officials who manage public investments."  The Commission directed staff to continue to work with interested persons on this issue.  We anticipate that a meeting of interested persons will be held in the near future, and that staff will present a revised proposal to the Commission this summer.  


As indicated in the staff memorandum of February 27th, a person who does not qualify as a "public official who manages public investments" under Section 87200, may still be considered a "consultant" for purposes of disclosure in one or more categories under an agency conflict of interest code.  We have previously advised that employees of private firms who participate in investment decisions pursuant to a contract with a government agency qualify as "consultants."  (See Hayden Advice Letter, No A-84-319, copy enclosed.)


We have included your name on the list of interested persons and will keep you informed of the progress of regulations concerning this issue.


If you have any further questions regarding this matter, you may contact me at (916) 322-5901.






Sincerely,






Kathryn E. Donovan






General Counsel






By:  Margaret W. Ellison







Counsel, Legal Division
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